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190

168
274
284
249
218
204
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Bib#
252

236
183
186
201
180
267
227
171
250
166

Bib#
188

239
219
253
273
198
282
235
215
196
200
151
156
197

224

Male 19 - 29
Name Time
Benjamin Miller 01:32:16.60
Daniel Hodge 01:50:47.31
Ethan Beal 01:52:44.94
Colin Steed 01:55:38.09
Stephen Maxwell 01:58:32.82
Jacob Fulton 02:04:13.92
Kipp Godfrey 02:17:55.21
Naroung Nay 02:24:51.98
Jeremy Nelson 02:26:12.44

Female 19 - 29

Name Time
Elisa Laverty 01:39:27.89
Julia Miller 01:55:43.70
Emma Kaplan 02:01:14.14
Anna Chute 02:06:54.69
Brittany Black 02:12:58.46
Lauren McParland 02:18:30.13
Desiree Casanova 02:19:02.74
Kristen Kirking 02:19:50.71
Mackenzie Carlson 02:25:05.56
Sara Lidstrom 02:35:00.59
Rouchelle Brockman 02:47:20.77
Male 30 - 39
Name Time
Chris Rupp 01:25:41.71
Luke Moilanen 01:28:44.15
Jesse Dungan 01:31:04.00
Ray Trudgeon 01:33:47.26
Brian Crosier 01:36:10.26
Spencer Larsen 01:39:57.20
Ryan Gann 01:44:29.12
Robert Pollard 01:47:07.86
Brandon Dorman 01:50:06.47
Martin Schager 01:50:41.63
Allen Dwyer 01:50:46.83
Jack Chacon 01:52:06.60
Eric George 01:52:16.03
LEVI LIBERTY 01:57:22.33
Erik Mordecai-Smith 02:06:02.46

2018 Oat Run Half
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Runner
Runner
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Runner
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Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner

City
Seattle
Port Angeles
Port Townsend
Bremerton
Port Angeles
Port Ludlow
Corvallis
Seattle

Hansville

City
Bainbridge
Island
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Sequim
Boston
Port angeles
Bremerton
Seattle
Seattle

Port Angeles

City
Seattle
Port Angeles
Vashon
Seattle
Sandy
Port angeles
Port Angeles
Seattle
Port Angeles
Kenmore
Port Angeles
Seattle
Seattle

PORT
ANGELES

Port Angeles

16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
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1.

© © N o o » W N

N
©

12.
13.
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Place

I

264
154

158
241
285
206
237
280
217
202
234

Bib#
164

176
193
261
246
155
182
278
230
153

157
194
283
232
251
191
262
221
220
159
226

Bib#
160

275
281
238
209

Terence Fleischer

David Uhl

Dominic Anderson
Jacob Cravey
Torry Johnson
Mike Louderback
Kevin Dixon

Ben Walton
Jacob Marks
Aaron Brown

Kyle Crabtree

Female 30 - 39

02:07:39.45
02:09:34.30

02:10:04.27
02:10:34.42
02:11:18.04
02:12:59.66
02:15:38.97
02:17:35.48
02:18:35.24
02:23:09.92
02:37:27.34

Name Time
Heidi Hietpas 01:45:40.30
Olivia Haesloop 01:46:09.52
Mandy Holmgren 01:55:02.12
Brandi Ann Harris 01:58:40.58
Vanessa Thompson 01:59:37.99
Nicole George 01:59:49.08
Vladka Behrova 02:02:02.33
Susanna Hirst 02:02:50.51
Susan Rodman 02:05:25.33
Brittany Kelly 02:09:35.04
Angela Kuhn 02:10:04.17
Leslie Jordan 02:10:19.28
Eliza Klinger 02:15:55.07
Helen Lovejoy 02:16:48.03
Rachel Noel 02:20:31.40
Ashley Siple 02:20:31.89
Carrie MacDonough 02:20:43.10
Tawni Eakman 02:21:58.00
Tess Haggerty 02:21:58.10
Tina Miller 02:32:16.86
Sabrina Scruggs 02:47:24.00
Male 40 - 49
Name Time
Jonathan Moore 01:35:24.24
Ryan Johnson 01:42:40.50
Clyde Hampton 01:43:35.43
Joe Descala 01:44:18.93
Andrew McLarty 01:48:13.74
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Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
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Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Port Townsend

Bainbridge
Island

Bothell
Olympia
Port Angeles
Carlslborg
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Seattle

Port Angeles

City
Sequim
Sequim

Port Angeles

Port Angeles

Port Angeles
Seattle

Shoreline

Port Angeles

Port Angeles

Bainbridge
Island

Seattle
Seattle
Sequim
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
SEATTLE
Seattle
Seattle
Port townsend
Tacoma

Port Angeles

City
Port Townsend
Tacoma
Forks
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
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243
213
179
162
279
266
225
233
195
263

Bib#
256

254
192
212
174
177
175
268
173
259

181
228

Bib#
185

255
223
163
208
229
269

Bib#
248

270
242
161
247

Darryl Wolfe
Michael McGuire
Chris Frank
Todd Cook

Josh Jones

David M. Hardy
Eric Roth
Thomas Fordham

Jason Nix

Jeremy MacDonough

Female 40 - 49

01:48:58.49
01:49:00.06
02:03:04.65
02:06:06.06
02:07:31.69
02:10:34.84
02:13:04.39
02:16:15.72
02:23:13.87
02:25:42.23

Name Time
Katherine Beirne 01:46:10.83
Lisa Due 01:51:31.93
Kristina Kelley 01:57:56.84
Karry McGuire 02:01:02.61
Leah Seaver 02:02:17.08
Anita R. Manns 02:05:22.93
Erika Canfield 02:16:31.44
Luann Reding 02:18:07.05
Jody Church 02:30:27.98
Stephanie Stone 02:33:49.48
Trisha Haggerty 02:46:56.96
Loritha Fitzpatrick 02:51:34.83

Male 50 - 59

Name Time
Herman Vroom 01:31:14.22
Tom St Amand 02:01:14.90
Roger SCHULTZE 02:01:31.97
Benjamin Falge 02:02:55.71
Dale Spencer 02:12:21.61
Ed Fitzpatrick 02:15:43.30
Mark Reding 02:18:07.20
Female 50 - 59
Name Time

Barbara Maxwell 01:45:03.71
Jacqueline Guilliams 02:09:17.14
Pauline Geraci 02:09:49.54
Marla Stone 02:10:29.36
Sandra Sendelbach- 02:11:55.01

Hasse

2018 Oat Run Half

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

port angeles 6. 165  Barbara Steffens 02:13:31.56
Port Angeles 7. 178  Gunilla Luthra 02:13:36.78
Port Angeles 8. 211 Donna Daus 02:21:13.26
Ridgefield 9. 170  Deanna Foster 02:23:55.08
Port Angeles 10. 258  Carla Spady 02:26:42.04
Portland 11. 257  Stacy Ryan 02:26:42.50
Kingston 12. 272  Vicki Sosey 02:30:49.04
Port Angeles 13. 207  Claire Spencer 02:41:22.76
Seattl
eatie 14. 214  Laurie Johnson- 02:48:03.26
Seattle Driese
Male 60 - 69
City Place Bib# Name Time
Port Angeles 1. 169  Ben Elmer 02:05:05.54
Port Anfeles 2. 189 Ken Bosket 02:06:43.22
Kenmore 3. 199 Howard Teas 02:13:54.63
Port Angeles 4. 203  Steve Brown 02:37:01.29
shoreline
Female 60 - 69
Redmond -
Place Bib# Name Time
Seattle 1. 287  Gay Hunter 02:25:05.56
Port Orchard
Kirkland,
PORT
ANGELES
Port Angeles
Sequim
City
Bainbridge
Island
Port Angeles
Hansville

Port Townsend
Cowichan Bay
Sequim

Port Orchard

City
Port Angeles
Bellevue
Sequim
Ridgefield

Wenatchee
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Runner

Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Seattle
Bellevue
Port Townsend
Gresham
Sequim
Bremerton

Sammamish

COWICHAN
BAY

Port Angeles

City
Kingston
Arlington

Chimacum

Sequim

City

Port Angeles
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2018 Oat Run Half

LineThrough = Disqualified

Place Bib# Name Time Pace Type Age(Sex) Place Bib# Name Time Pace Type Age(sex)
1 188 Chris Rupp 01:25:41.71  06:32 Runner 34(m) 62 242 Pauline Geraci 02:09:49.54  09:54 Runner 5g(F)
2 239 Luke Moilanen 01:28:44.15  06:46 Runner 31(m) 63 157 Angela Kuhn 02:10:04.17  09:55 Runner  30(F)
3 219 Jesse Dungan 01:31:04.00 06:57 Runner 36(M) 64 158 Dominic Anderson 02:10:04.27  09:55 Runner 33(Mm)
4 185 Herman Vroom 01:31:14.22  06:57 Runner 54(M) 65 194 Leslie Jordan 02:10:19.28  09:56 Runner 38(F)
5 190 Benjamin Miller 01:32:16.60  07:02 Runner 27(m) 66 161 Marla Stone 02:10:29.36  09:57 Runner  50(F)
6 253 Ray Trudgeon 01:33:47.26  07:09 Runner 36(M) 67 241 Jacob Cravey 02:10:34.42  09:58 Runner 37(M)
7 160 Jonathan Moore 01:35:24.24  07:16 Runner 41(m) 68 266 David M. Hardy 02:10:34.84  09:58 Runner 47(m)
8 273 Brian Crosier 01:36:10.26  07:20 Runner 35(Mm) 69 285 Torry Johnson 02:11:18.04  10:01 Runner  36(Mm)
9 252 Elisa Laverty 01:39:27.89  07:35 Runner 22(F) 70 247 Sandra Sendelbach- 02:11:55.01  10:04 Runner 51(F)
10 198 Spencer Larsen 01:39:57.20  07:37 Runner 32(m) Hasse
11 275 Ryan Johnson 01:42:40.50 07:50 Runner 40(M) 7 208 Dale Spencer 02:12:21.61  10:06 Runner 55(m)
12 281 Clyde Hampton 01:43:35.43  07:54 Runner 42(m) 72 201 Brittany Black 02:12:58.46  10:09 Runner 27(F)
13 238 Joe Descala 01:44:18.93  07:57 Runner 42(\v) 73 206 Mike Louderback 02:12:59.66  10:09 Runner 36(M)
14 282 Ryan Gann 01:44:29.12 07:58 Runner 38(M) 74 225 Eric Roth 02:13:04.39  10:09 Runner 46(m)
15 248 Barbara Maxwell 01:45:03.71  08:01 Runner 53(F) 75 165 Barbara Steffens 02:13:31.56  10:11 Runner  s55(F)
16 164 Heidi Hietpas 01:45:40.30 08:04 Runner 34(F) 76 178 Gunilla Luthra 02:13:36.78  10:11 Runner  52(F)
17 176 Olivia Haesloop 01:46:09.52 08:06 Runner 34(F) 77 199 Howard Teas 02:13:54.63  10:13 Runner 69(M)
18 256 Katherine Beirne 01:46:10.83  08:06 Runner  48(F) 78 237 Kevin Dixon 02:15:38.97  10:21 Runner  38M)
19 235 Robert Pollard 01:47:07.86  08:10 Runner 31(M) 79 229 Ed Fitzpatrick 02:15:43.30  10:21 Runner 58(m)
20 209 Andrew MclLarty 01:48:13.74  08:15 Runner 43(M) 80 283 Eliza Klinger 02:15:55.07  10:22 Runner  39(F)
21 243 Darryl Wolfe 01:48:58.49  08:19 Runner 4g(M) 81 233 Thomas Fordham 02:16:15.72  10:24 Runner  40(m)
22 213 Michael McGuire 01:49:00.06  08:19 Runner 46(\m) 82 175 Erika Canfield 02:16:31.44  10:25 Runner  40(F)
23 215 Brandon Dorman 01:50:06.47  08:24 Runner 36(M) 83 232 Helen Lovejoy 02:16:48.03  10:26 Runner  39(F)
24 196 Martin Schager 01:50:41.63  08:27 Runner 39(Mm) 84 280 Ben Walton 02:17:35.48  10:30 Runner  38M)
25 200 Allen Dwyer 01:50:46.83  08:27 Runner 32(m) 85 204 Kipp Godfrey 02:17:55.21  10:31 Runner  26(\m)
26 168 Daniel Hodge 01:50:47.31  08:27 Runner 26(M) 86 268 Luann Reding 02:18:07.05 10:32 Runner  46(F)
27 254 LisaDue 01:51:31.93  08:30 Runner 43(F) 87 269 Mark Reding 02:18:07.20  10:32 Runner  50(m)
28 151 Jack Chacon 01:52:06.60 08:33 Runner 34(M) 88 180 Lauren McParland 02:18:30.13  10:34 Runner  24(F)
29 156 Eric George 01:52:16.03  08:34 Runner 37(M) 89 217 Jacob Marks 02:18:35.24  10:34 Runner 34(\m)
30 274 Ethan Beal 01:52:44.94  08:36 Runner 28(\m) 90 267 Desiree Casanova 02:19:02.74  10:36 Runner 22(F)
31 193 Mandy Holmgren 01:55:02.12 08:46 Runner 37(F) 91 227 Kristen Kirking 02:19:50.71 10:40 Runner 23(F)
32 284 Colin Steed 01:55:38.09  08:49 Runner 28(\m) 92 251 Rachel Noel 02:20:31.40 10:43 Runner  34(F)
33 236 Julia Miller 01:55:43.70  08:50 Runner 29(F) 93 191 Ashley Siple 02:20:31.89  10:43 Runner 35(F)
34 197 LEVILIBERTY 01:57:22.33  08:57 Runner 31(\m) 94 262 Carrie MacDonough 02:20:43.10  10:44 Runner  32(F)
35 192 Kristina Kelley 01:57:56.84 09:00 Runner 44(F) 95 211 Donna Daus 02:21:13.26  10:46 Runner 57(F)
36 249 Stephen Maxwell 01:58:32.82  09:02 Runner 28(m) 96 221 Tawni Eakman 02:21:58.00 10:50 Runner  30(F)
37 261 Brandi Ann Harris 01:58:40.58  09:03 Runner 38(F) 97 220 Tess Haggerty 02:21:58.10  10:50 Runner  30(F)
38 246 Vanessa Thompson 01:59:37.99  09:07 Runner 3g(F) 98 202 Aaron Brown 02:23:09.92  10:55 Runner 34(\m)
39 155 Nicole George 01:59:49.08 09:08 Runner 3g(F) 99 195 Jason Nix 02:23:13.87  10:56 Runner  40(\m)
40 212 Karry McGuire 02:01:02.61  09:14 Runner 46(F) 100 170 Deanna Foster 02:23:55.08  10:59 Runner 55(F)
41 183 Emma Kaplan 02:01:14.14  09:15 Runner 23(F) 101 240 Naroung Nay 02:24:51.98  11:03 Runner 29(\m)
42 255 Tom St Amand 02:01:14.90 09:15 Runner 57(\m) 102 171 Mackenzie Carlson 02:25:05.56  11:04 Runner 25(F)
43 223 Roger SCHULTZE 02:01:31.97 09:16 Runner 52(\m) 103 287 Gay Hunter 02:25:05.56 11:04 Runner 66(F)
44 182 Vladka Behrova 02:02:02.33  09:18 Runner 31(F) 104 263 JeremyMacDonough  02:25:42.23  11:07 Runner 4o(m)
45 174 Leah Seaver 02:02:17.08  09:20 Runner 49(F) 105 276 Jeremy Nelson 02:26:12.44  11:09 Runner 29(m)
46 278 Susanna Hirst 02:02:50.51 09:22 Runner 35(F) 106 258 Carla Spady 02:26:42.04 11:11 Runner 51(F)
47 163 Benjamin Falge 02:02:55.71  09:23 Runner 50(M) 107 257 Stacy Ryan 02:26:42.50  11:11 Runner  s5g(F)
48 179 Chris Frank 02:03:04.65 09:23 Runner 42(\m) 108 173 Jody Church 02:30:27.98  11:29 Runner  42(F)
49 218 Jacob Fulton 02:04:13.92  09:29 Runner 26(M) 109 272 Vicki Sosey 02:30:49.04  11:30 Runner 5g(F)
50 169 Ben Elmer 02:05:05.54  09:32 Runner 68(\M) 110 159 Tina Miller 02:32:16.86  11:37 Runner  39(F)
51 177 Anita R. Manns 02:05:22.93  09:34 Runner 48(F) 111 259 Stephanie Stone 02:33:49.48  11:44 Runner 42(F)
52 230 Susan Rodman 02:05:25.33  09:34 Runner 37(F) 112 250 Sara Lidstrom 02:35:00.59 11:49 Runner 29(F)
53 224 Erik Mordecai-Smith 02:06:02.46  09:37 Runner 38(Mm) 113 203 Steve Brown 02:37:01.29  11:59 Runner 64(m)
54 162 Todd Cook 02:06:06.06 09:37 Runner 49(\m) 114 234 Kyle Crabtree 02:37:27.34 12:01 Runner  30(Mm)
55 189 Ken Bosket 02:06:43.22 09:40 Runner 62(M) 115 207 Claire Spencer 02:41:22.76  12:19 Runner 53(F)
56 186 Anna Chute 02:06:54.69 09:41 Runner 29(F) 116 181 Trisha Haggerty 02:46:56.96  12:44 Runner 41(F)
57 279 Josh Jones 02:07:31.69  09:44 Runner 42(\m) 117 166 Rouchelle Brockman 02:47:20.77  12:46 Runner 27(F)
58 264 Terence Fleischer 02:07:39.45 09:44 Runner 3g(M) 118 226 Sabrina Scruggs 02:47:24.00 12:46 Runner 31(F)
59 270 Jacqueline Guilliams 02:09:17.14  09:52 Runner 51(F) 119 214 Laurie Johnson- 02:48:03.26 12:49 Runner 55(F)
60 154 David Uhl 02:09:34.30  09:53 Runner  34(m) Driese
61 153  Brittany Kelly 02:09:35.04 09:53 Runner 35(F) 120 228 Loritha Fitzpatrick 02:51:34.83  13:05 Runner 49(F)
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Bib#
123

Bib#
97

101
41

Bib#
23

106
84
70
55

Bib#
114

77

60
56
45
47

Bib#
118

15
102
81
113
51

132
127
68

117

100
75

Male 0 - 18
Name Time
Naaman Mcguffey 00:52:21.25
Female 0 - 18
Name Time
Cole Gross 01:07:59.54
Racheal Alton 01:10:53.52
Madeline Patterson 01:27:46.66
Male 19 - 29
Name Time
Christian Tysklind 00:56:18.49
Jeremy Holden 01:00:34.32
Eric Martinez 01:03:21.52
Daniel Fink 01:11:12.83
Zachary Fitzpatrick 01:33:38.92

Female 19 - 29

Name Time
Rachel Smith 01:03:52.92
Clara Mae Nelson 01:12:37.77
Taylor Smith 01:13:46.86
Cailene Gunn 01:19:11.34
Mackenzie Gish 01:19:55.20
Taylor Shimizu 01:20:46.82
Laura Hall 01:20:47.23
Male 30 - 39
Name Time
Casey Finedell 00:52:15.83
David Cutter 00:52:27.46
Austin Haney 00:53:10.87
Danichi Yoshida 00:57:44.47
Daniel Suderow 01:03:06.43
Shane Duff 01:06:50.30
Matt Chance 01:10:34.17
Joe Pennell 01:12:15.29
Andrew Malean 01:13:33.55
Ryan Ulrich 01:23:03.20
Bruce Fernie 01:24:54.03
Eric Ratcliff 01:25:44.65
Greg Geyer 01:39:40.59

2018 Oat Run 12k

Type
Runner

Type
Runner

Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

City
Port Angeles

City
Snohomish

Port Angeles

Sequim

City
Seattle
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Sequim

Sequim

City
Bainbridge
Island
Port Angeles
Seattle
Sequim
Port Angeles

Renton

Sequim

City
Port Townsend
Port Angeles
Irrigon
Bremerton
Bremerton

Mountlake
Terrace

Port Angeles
Everett
Sequim

Sammamish

Port Angeles

Port Angeles

Port Angeles

Place

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Place

Bib#
119

39
12
29
25
86
64
9%
129
126
34
124
30
105
103
76
33
35
133
50

104
111
110
71
121
52

69
62
73
74
28

125

Bib#
109

16
91
24

Female 30 - 39

Name Time
Katie Finedell 00:59:10.93
Brittany Murdach 01:00:52.58
Stephanie Decker 01:03:50.11
Ashley Liberty 01:08:03.59
Sarah Grant 01:08:06.06
Holly Bunker 01:10:24.93
Dominique Mcdonald 01:10:47.91
Jenny Edwards 01:10:53.48
Jean Taggart 01:11:27.48
Elisabeth Pennell 01:12:14.83
Shannon Royer 01:14:00.85
Sabrina W astweet 01:14:31.02
Kristy Hilliker 01:14:39.62
Hayley Croxford 01:14:49.71
Jenae Mason 01:14:50.81
Susan Nevill 01:15:02.13
Rebecca Larsen 01:15:54.57
Chelsea Dwyer 01:15:58.36
April Biss 01:16:47.17
Eva Tallmadge 01:17:06.31
Alisha Freeman 01:18:35.30
Christy Cox 01:18:39.23
Amanda White 01:21:35.71
Megan Monds 01:22:46.64
Morgan Fox 01:23:26.41
Lacey Marks 01:23:26.53
Cynthia Fernie 01:24:54.06
Mallory Heller 01:25:25.97
Anastasia Gmazel 01:25:26.11
Jessica Colwell 01:25:26.43
Carmen Geyer 01:33:26.61
Shauntel Hart 01:34:01.87
Kailey Lampert 01:36:21.01
Anna Bassett 01:36:58.45

Male 40 - 49

Name Time

Shane Wherry 00:54:53.66
Greg Good 01:00:46.63
Christopher Riffle 01:07:56.88
Lindahl Grant 01:08:05.63
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Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner

Runner

City
Port Townsend
Port Angeles
Bremerton
Port Angeles
Battle Ground
Port Ludlow
Forks
Port Angeles
Vashon
Everett
Port Angeles
Port Orchard
Sequim
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles

Mountlake
Terrace

Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Onalaska
Port Angeles
Bellingham
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Anglels
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles

Sequim

City
Onalaska
Sequim
Port Angeles
Battle Ground
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116
65
108

40

Bib#
32

95
53
128
83
18
120
85
63
66
98
31
88
139
17
49
78
58
107
92
87
82

61
13
26
57

Bib#
44

36
90

Robert Kosara 01:10:16.25
Ryan Rudd 01:10:56.96
Christopher 01:21:34.44
Vanclifford

Jake Patterson 01:27:50.23

Female 40 - 49

Name Time
Laura Gould 00:55:35.09
Shawn Hines 01:01:23.36
Rachel Hardies 01:03:40.62
Catharine Copass 01:04:14.30
Melanie Ratliff 01:04:14.73
Colette Moss 01:07:48.00
Tara Lopez 01:07:57.17
Shauna Keeley 01:08:07.71
Tina Moody 01:10:50.21
Rachael Canavan 01:13:20.74
Kelle Gross 01:13:48.15
Amy Miller 01:14:39.22
Ruth Kuch 01:14:51.53
Nicole Boucher 01:16:59.64
Lori Hryniuk 01:17:59.33
Carol Clayton 01:18:39.43
llsa Struve 01:18:39.65
Kathleen Hall 01:19:10.98
Lori Vanclifford 01:21:34.59
Sondra Pedlar 01:21:40.98
Alicia Arnold 01:21:53.31
Dani Morrow 01:24:24.21
Susan Velie 01:24:50.11
Barbara Silva 01:24:51.49
Lisa Heuer 01:27:00.09
Erin Moore 01:33:30.22
Stevie Borggard 01:33:38.45
Male 50 - 59
Name Time
Don Young 00:51:30.05
Mark Ahrndt 00:56:00.34
Troy Taylor 00:58:00.42
Ron Woolley 01:04:30.34

2018 Oat Run 12k

Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner

Runner

Seattle
Port Angeles

Onalaska

Sequim

City
Sequim
Port Townsend
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Redmond
Port Angeles
Port Townsend
Forks
Sequim
Snohomish
Port Angels
Port Angeles

Duncan
Port Angeles
Sequim
Port Angeles
Onalaska
Sequim
Shoreline
Cowichan Bay
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Redmond
Sequim

Port Angeles

City
Port Townsend
Port Angeles
Sequim

Brentwood Bay

Place Bib#
1. 22
2. 138
3. 112
4. 46
5. 134
6. 72
7. 14
8. 59
Place Bib#
1. 27
2. 80
3. 19
4. 54
Place Bib#
1. 79
2. 99
Place Bib#
1. 131
2. 7
3. 9
4. 3

Female 50 - 59

Name Time
Seana Davidson 01:03:01.30
Nancy Vitarius 01:06:43.29
Bozena Commeree 01:08:00.82
Karen Gossage 01:21:05.34
Cindy Haag 01:22:50.57
Jackie Mangano 01:30:30.54
Lisa Baker 01:31:56.81
Kris Stowell 01:36:24.07

Male 60 - 69

Name Time
Michael Cassella- 00:59:21.99
Blackburn
Eric Twelker 01:00:42.17
Dan Boon 01:07:26.54
Douglas Smith 01:19:58.29

Female 60 - 69

Name Time
Janeann Twelker 01:04:27.16
Linda Carson 01:10:40.35

Male 70 - 129

Name Time
Jim Beebe 01:08:32.30
Gary Carlson 01:32:25.75
Gary Huff 01:33:15.44
William George 02:00:35.95

Printed: 4/29/2018 1:39:56 PM

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner

Type
Runner

Runner
Runner

Runner

City
Seattle
Sequim, WA
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Port Angeles
Sequim

Frederick

City

Port Townsend

Port Townsend,
Port Angeles

Sequim

City
Port Townsend,

Port Townsend

City
Port Ludlow
Port Angeles
Sequim

Abbotsford
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LineThrough = Disqualified

Place Bib# Name

1

0N O WN

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

44
118
123
15
102
109
32
36
23
81
90
119
27

106
80
16
39
95
22
113
84
53
12
114

128
83
79

138
51
19
18
91

120
97
112
29
24
25
85

131
116
86

132
99
64
63
96

101
65
70

129

126

127
7
66
68

98
34
124

Don Young
Casey Finedell
Naaman Mcguffey
David Cutter
Austin Haney
Shane Wherry
Laura Gould
Mark Ahrndt
Christian Tysklind
Danichi Yoshida
Troy Taylor

Katie Finedell
Michael Cassella-
Blackburn
Jeremy Holden
Eric Twelker
Greg Good
Brittany Murdach
Shawn Hines
Seana Davidson
Daniel Suderow
Eric Martinez
Rachel Hardies
Stephanie Decker
Rachel Smith
Catharine Copass
Melanie Ratliff
Janeann Twelker
Ron Woolley
Nancy Vitarius
Shane Duff

Dan Boon

Colette Moss
Christopher Riffle
Tara Lopez

Cole Gross
Bozena Commeree
Ashley Liberty
Lindahl Grant
Sarah Grant
Shauna Keeley
Jim Beebe
Robert Kosara
Holly Bunker

Matt Chance
Linda Carson
Dominique Mcdonald
Tina Moody
Jenny Edwards
Racheal Alton
Ryan Rudd
Daniel Fink

Jean Taggart
Elisabeth Pennell
Joe Pennell

Clara Mae Nelson
Rachael Canavan
Andrew Malean
Taylor Smith
Kelle Gross
Shannon Royer
Sabrina W astweet

Time

00:51:30.05
00:52:15.83
00:52:21.25
00:52:27.46
00:53:10.87
00:54:53.66
00:55:35.09
00:56:00.34
00:56:18.49
00:57:44.47
00:58:00.42
00:59:10.93
00:59:21.99

01:00:34.32
01:00:42.17
01:00:46.63
01:00:52.58
01:01:23.36
01:03:01.30
01:03:06.43
01:03:21.52
01:03:40.62

01

:03:50.11

01:03:52.92
01:04:14.30
01:04:14.73
01:04:27.16
01:04:30.34
01:06:43.29
01:06:50.30
01:07:26.54
01:07:48.00
01:07:56.88
01:07:57.17
01:07:59.54
01:08:00.82
01:08:03.59
01:08:05.63
01:08:06.06
01:08:07.71
01:08:32.30

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:110:16.25
:10:24.93
:10:34.17
:10:40.35
:10:47.91
:10:50.21
:10:53.48
:10:53.52
:10:56.96
11:12.83
11:27.48
:112:14.83
:112:15.29
12:37.77
:13:20.74
:13:33.55
:13:46.86
:13:48.15
:14:00.85
:114:31.02

Pace
06:54
07:00
07:01
07:02
07:07
07:21
07:27
07:30
07:33
07:44
07:46
07:56
07:57

08:07
08:08
08:09
08:09
08:13
08:27
08:27
08:29
08:32
08:33
08:34
08:36
08:36
08:38
08:39
08:56
08:57
09:02
09:05
09:06
09:06
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:07
09:08
09:11
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:33
09:35
09:41
09:41
09:44
09:50
09:51
09:53
09:53
09:55
09:59

2018 Oat Run 12k

Type Age(Sex)

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

28
68
44
3

w

2
46

[é)]

1
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-

9
45
31
7
5
0
5

N

4
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(o)

M
M)
M

M
M
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

56(M)
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69
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42
40
8
4

0

W g =

w

7
47
1
43
4
35
8
3
45
8
10
40
24
3
1

~

w

w O

w
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M
M

M
M

M
M

)
)
)
)

M)

)
)
)
)

M)

)
)
)
)
)

M)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

32(M)
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3
43
33

N
[o2

47
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(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
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(
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(
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(
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(
(
(
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(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

)
)

M)

F
F
F

)
)
)

35(F)
Printed: 4/29/2018 1:37:21 PM

Place Bib#
62 31
63 30
64 105
65 103
66 88
67 76
68 33
69 35
70 133
71 139
72 50
73 17
74 104
75 111
76 49
77 78
78 58
79 60
80 56
81 54
82 45
83 47
84 46
85 108
86 107
87 110
88 92
89 87
90 71
91 134
92 117
93 121
94 52
95 82
96 1
97 61
98 5
99 4
100 69
101 62
102 73
103 100
104 13
105 M
106 40
107 72
108 14
109 7
110 9
111 74
112 26
113 57
114 55
115 28
116 6
117 59
118 125
119 75
120 3

Name

Amy Miller
Kristy Hilliker
Hayley Croxford
Jenae Mason
Ruth Kuch
Susan Nevill
Rebecca Larsen
Chelsea Dwyer
April Biss
Nicole Boucher
Eva Tallmadge
Lori Hryniuk
Alisha Freeman
Christy Cox
Carol Clayton
lisa Struve
Kathleen Hall
Cailene Gunn
Mackenzie Gish
Douglas Smith
Taylor Shimizu
Laura Hall
Karen Gossage

Christopher
Vanclifford

Lori Vanclifford
Amanda White
Sondra Pedlar
Alicia Arnold
Megan Monds
Cindy Haag
Ryan Ulrich
Morgan Fox
Lacey Marks
Dani Morrow
Susan Velie
Barbara Silva
Bruce Fernie
Cynthia Fernie
Mallory Heller
Anastasia Gmazel
Jessica Colwell
Eric Ratcliff
Lisa Heuer
Madeline Patterson
Jake Patterson
Jackie Mangano
Lisa Baker

Gary Carlson
Gary Huff
Carmen Geyer
Erin Moore
Stevie Borggard
Zachary Fitzpatrick
Shauntel Hart
Kailey Lampert
Kris Stowell
Anna Bassett
Greg Geyer
William George

Time
01:14:39.22
01:14:39.62
01:14:49.71
01:14:50.81
01:14:51.53
01:15:02.13
01:15:54.57
01:15:58.36
01:16:47.17
01:16:59.64
01:17:06.31
01:17:59.33
01:18:35.30
01:18:39.23
01:18:39.43
01:18:39.65
01:19:10.98
01:19:11.34
01:19:55.20
01:19:58.29
01:20:46.82
01:20:47.23
01:21:05.34
01:21:34.44

01:21:34.59
01:21:35.71
01:21:40.98
01:21:53.31
01:22:46.64
01:22:50.57
01:23:03.20
01:23:26.41
01:23:26.53
01:24:24.21
01:24:50.11
01:24:51.49
01:24:54.03
01:24:54.06
01:25:25.97
01:25:26.11
01:25:26.43
01:25:44.65
01:27:00.09
01:27:46.66
01:27:50.23
01:30:30.54
01:31:56.81
01:32:25.75
01:33:15.44
01:33:26.61
01:33:30.22
01:33:38.45
01:33:38.92
01:34.01.87
01:36:21.01
01:36:24.07
01:36:58.45
01:39:40.59
02:00:35.95

Type Age(sex)

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

40(F)
39(F)
36(F)
36(F)
45(F)
38(F)
32(F)
30(F)
37(F)
43(F)
34(F)
49(F)
33(F)
31(F)
47(F)
43(F)
43(F)
23(F)
28(F)
68(M)
24(F)
28(F)
57(F)
46(M)
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